Kit #4R
Kit #5R
Voltage Tolerance Era Range # of pF # Caps per # of Caps
Values Values per Kit
40 each of the following 7 values ("most needed" post WWII sizes):
0.001uF,  0.0022uF,  0.0047uF,  0.01uF,  0.022uF,  0.047uF,  0.1uF = 280 capacitors
Voltage Tolerance Era Range # of pF # Caps per # of Caps
Values Values per Kit
40 each of the following 40 values ("most needed" pre WWII sizes):
0.001uF,  0.002uF,  0.005uF,  0.01uF,  0.02uF,  0.05uF,  0.1uF = 280 capacitors
630V 10% 0.001uF to 0.1uF 40
630V 10% 0.001uF to 0.1uF 40
Post WWII 7 280
Pre WWII 7 280
Packaged 1 value per poly bag.
Packaged 1 value per poly bag.
                          ELECTRONICS
CBB21（MPP） RoHS COMPLIANT
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors
■Reference Standard
IEC384-16
GB10190
■Structures
Material: Polypropylene film non- inductively
wound
Electrode: Metallized Vacuum Evaporated Layer
Enveloped with Fire-proof Epoxy Resin
Copper-clad steel leads
■Typical Applications
Widely used in high frequency, DC, AC and pulse
circuits. Suitable for the situation where applies high
frequency and high current pulse.
Large-screen displays and TV S correct circuit
design
Electronic devices, differential motor, electric tools,
lighting,air conditioner, refrigerator, washing
machine and household appliances and power
system, welding machine, tube/valve based
electronics.
■Features
Low dissipation factor high insulation resistance.  ƽ
High stability of capacitance and DF versus
temperature and  frequency.
Low loss at high frequency/Small inherent
temperature rise.
■Out drawings (Dimensions of
capacitors listed on Digikey at
bottom of Datasheet.)
■Structures
Explanations:
① Metallized Polypropylene Film
② Metal Spray Layer
③ CP Leads
④ Epoxy Resin
■Specifications
                          ELECTRONICS
CBB21（MPP） RoHS COMPLIANT
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors
■The exchanging of AC and DC
Direct Current  100VDC  250VDC  400VDC  630VDC  1000VDC
Alternate Current  63VAC  160VAC  200VAC  250VAC  250VAC
■The Relationship of AC Voltage Proof and Frequency
■Polypropylene film capacitor characteristic curve:
CBB21（MPP） RoHS COMPLIANT Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors
CBB21（MPP） RoHS COMPLIANT Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors
CBB21（MPP） RoHS COMPLIANT Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Note: Last 8 numbers of above part numbers
only relevant if specific body dimensions apply.
Note: The above dimensions are subject to
change without notice.
 Actual Dimensions of CBB21 MPP Film Capacitors
                    Listed on Digikey
 (Authorized SR Electronics Capacitor Dealer)
 Mfg. Part # Part # on Volts DC uF Size Tolerance Body Body Boby Pitch Lead Lead
  Capacitor    Width (W)
Thickness
(T) Hight (H)  Length Dia.
 MPP501(K)630V 501K 630V 630 Volts 0.0005 10% 12 5.5 8.5 10 34 0.6
 MPP102(K)630V 102K 630V 630 Volts 0.001 10% 12.5 5.5 8.5 10 34 0.6
 MPP152(K)630V 152K 630V 630 Volts 0.0015 10% 12 5 7.5 10 34 0.6
 MPP202(K)630V 202K 630V 630 Volts 0.002 10% 12 5.5 8 10 34 0.6
 MPP222(K)630V 222K 630V 630 Volts 0.0022 10% 12 5.5 8 10 34 0.6
 MPP302(K)630V 302K 630V 630 Volts 0.003 10% 12.5 6 8.5 10 34 0.6
 MPP332(K)630V 332K 630V 630 Volts 0.0033 10% 12 5 8 10 34 0.6
 MPP392(K)630V 392K 630V 630 Volts 0.0039 10% 12 5.5 8 10 34 0.6
 MPP402(K)630V 402K 630V 630 Volts 0.004 10% 12 5.5 8.5 10 34 0.6
 MPP472(K)630V 472K 630V 630 Volts 0.0047 10% 12.5 5.5 8.5 10 34 0.6
 MPP502(K)630V 502K 630V 630 Volts 0.005 10% 12 5.5 8.5 10 34 0.6
 MPP562(K)630V 562K 630V 630 Volts 0.0056 10% 12.5 5.5 8.5 10 34 0.6
 MPP602(K)630V 602K 630V 630 Volts 0.006 10% 12 5.5 9 10 34 0.6
 MPP682(K)630V 682K 630V 630 Volts 0.0068 10% 12.5 5 8 10 34 0.6
 MPP822(K)630V 822K 630V 630 Volts 0.0082 10% 12.5 6 9.5 10 34 0.6
 MPP103(K)630V 103K 630V 630 Volts 0.01 10% 12.5 5 8 10 34 0.6
 MPP123(K)630V 123K 630V 630 Volts 0.012 10% 12 5 8 10 34 0.6
 MPP153(K)630V 153K 630V 630 Volts 0.015 10% 12 5.5 8.5 10 34 0.6
 MPP183(K)630V 183K 630V 630 Volts 0.018 10% 12.5 6 9.5 10 26 0.6
 MPP203(K)630V 203K 630V 630 Volts 0.02 10% 12 5 8.5 10 34 0.6
 MPP223(K)630V 223K 630V 630 Volts 0.022 10% 11.5 5 8 10 34 0.6
 MPP273(K)630V 273K 630V 630 Volts 0.027 10% 11.5 5 8 10 26 0.6
 MPP303(K)630V 303K 630V 630 Volts 0.03 10% 12 5 8.5 10 34 0.6
 MPP333(K)630V 333K 630V 630 Volts 0.033 10% 11.5 5 8 10 34 0.6
 MPP393(K)630V 393K 630V 630 Volts 0.039 10% 11.5 8 8 10 34 0.6
 MPP403(K)630V 403K 630V 630 Volts 0.04 10% 12 5.5 8 10 34 0.6
 MPP473(K)630V 473K 630V 630 Volts 0.047 10% 17 5 7.5 15 34 0.8
 MPP503(K)630V 503K 630V 630 Volts 0.05 10% 17 5 8 15 34 0.8
 MPP563(K)630V 563K 630V 630 Volts 0.056 10% 17 6 9 15 26 0.6
 MPP603(K)630V 603K 630V 630 Volts 0.06 10% 17 6 9 15 34 0.8
 MPP683(K)630V 683K 609V 630 Volts 0.068 10% 17 6 9 15 34 0.8
 MPP823(K)630V 823K 630V 630 Volts 0.082 10% 17 6 9 15 34 0.8
 MPP104(K)630V 104K 630V 630 Volts 0.1 10% 17 5.5 9 15 34 0.8
 MPP124(K)630V 124K 630V 630 Volts 0.12 10% 17 6 9.5 15 31 0.6
 MPP154(K)630V 154K 630V 630 Volts 0.15 10% 17 6.5 10.5 15 26 0.8
 MPP184(K)630V 184K 630V 630 Volts 0.18 10% 17 6 10 15 26 0.6
 MPP204(K)630V 204K 630V 630 Volts 0.2 10% 17 6.5 10.5 15 26 0.8
 MPP224(K)630V 224K 630V 630 Volts 0.22 10% 17 5.5 9 15 34 0.8
 MPP254(K)630V 254K 630V 630 Volts 0.25 10% 17 5.5 9 15 34 0.8
 MPP274(K)630V 274K 630V 630 Volts 0.27 10% 17 6.5 10.5 15 26 0.8
 MPP394(K)630V 394K 630V 630 Volts 0.39 10% 17 7.5 12 15 26 0.8
 MPP474(K)630V 474K 630V 630 Volts 0.47 10% 17 7 13.5 15 26 0.8
 MPP504(K)630V 504K 630V 630 Volts 0.5 10% 17.5 8 13.5 15 34 0.8
 MPP105(K)630V 105K 630V 630 Volts 1.0 10% 17 10 17.5 15 34 0.8
 All of the above body measurements and lead lengths are in mm and are +/- 1mm. Lead diameter +/- .05mm.
 The above prepared by D.Cantelon of JustRadios (July 2025)
   ​      ​  www.justradios.com